The Islamia University of Bahawalpur



Notice of Affiliation for the Academic Session 2020-2021

- Applications are invited from Private Educational Institutions situated within and out of the territorial jurisdiction (except law colleges) of the Islamia University of Bahawalpur for the grant / renewal of affiliation with this University for the Academic Session 2020-2021. The Institutions may apply through online application form available at IUB website: www.iub.edu.pk/affiliated-institutes. The hard copy of the same should be forwardedthrough the Director of Education (Colleges), Bahawalpur Division, Bahawalpur to the Registrar, the Islamia University of Bahawalpur, separately.
- 2. Applications complete in all respect must reach the Registrar's Office on or before 30th May, 2020 along-with non-refundable application processing fee of Rs.30,000/for colleges operating within the territorial jurisdiction of IUB and Rs. 40,000/- for out of territorial jurisdictioncolleges (except law colleges). The fee may be deposited in the Freedom Account No.14737900656803 of IUB through Online Bank Challan, drawn in favor of the Treasurer, the Islamia University of Bahawalpur. The applications received after 30th May, 2020 and upto 15th June 2020, will be processed on payment of above mentioned fees plus late fee of Rs.15000/-.
- 3. No application will be received after 15th June, 2020.

Please Note:-

- i. The college administration must fulfill the criteria for affiliation as prescribed by the University.
- The Institutions must be registered with the Education Department, Government of the Punjab for the session 2020-21.
- The Institutions (except law colleges) falling within the territorial jurisdiction of another university shall submit their application alongwith the following documents:
 - a. NOC from the university concerned.
 - b. Sanction from the Govt. of the Punjab, Higher Education Department, Lahore.
 - c. The institutions (except law colleges) falling within the territorial jurisdiction of Islamabad, Capital Territory, shall submit their application alongwith NOC from the Higher Education Commission (HEC), Islamabad.
- Challan generated from **IUB** website: www.iub.edu.pk/affiliated-institutes.
- Incomplete applications or applications received without original copy of the Challan shall not be entertained.

The Institutes, after grant/renewal of affiliation shall deposit an endowment fund of Rs.200,000/-(Once per College) in the IUB Account No.14737900656803 as approved by the University Syndicate.



Registrar, the Islamia University of Bahawalpur Abbasia Campus, Bahawalpur IPB-429

Phone: 062-9250235, 90250225